Wall Mounted Fluorescent Dorm Lyte
Page 1 of 2 6" Width, 48" Nominal Length
1 or 2 Lamp T5 or T8
• For dorms, nursing homes, assisted living, health care facilities, or
other over bed or wall mounted applications.
• Up and downlight, 1 or 2 lamp.
• Separate lamp compartments for controlled uplight and downlight.
• 1/8" thick DR acrylic lens.

00-180 3566 60.4 100.0
ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
Ordering Information
Explanation of Catalog Number. Example: DL4X232120SO
DL
Options:
Add appropriate
suffix to catalog
no., ie: (GLR)
Dorm Lytel:
Wall Mounted
Fluorescent
Lamp
Quantity:
1=1 Lamp
2=2 Lamp
Ballast Type:
<20THD <10THD
1 or 2 Lamp 32W Elec. T8 SO * HI *
1 or 2 Lamp 28W Elec. T5 – PI †
1 or 2 Lamp 28W Elec. T5 – †PG ††
1 or 2 Lamp 54W Elec. T5 – †PG ††
(Nominal 48")
LOL T8 Dimming PS* –
*Instant Start Standard
†Instant Start (120 or 277)
††Program Rapid Start (UNV only)
NOTE:
For T8 UNV, you must use HI Ballast Code.
Voltage:
120, 277 or UNV
UNV=120-277
Lamp Type:
32=32W T8
28=28W T5
54=54W T5
4
Fixture
Length:
4=48"
X = Up/Down Light
R = Independent
Up or Down
Light . (2 lamp
only)
Room Size: 12' x 10' x 8' Ceiling.
Reflectance: 80-50-20  .80LLF
Reading Area: 35-40fc
15 35 52 35 15
15 25 31 35 15
12 14 16 14 12
9 10 10 10 9
8 8 8 8 7
7 7 7 7 7
1'
3'
5'
7'
9'
11'
1' 3' 5' 7' 9'
3'
5'
3'6"
Reading
Plane
35 to 40 fc
reading plane
(60° from horizontal)
reading position
Specifications (continued)
Electrical: Thermally protected class “P” ballast CBM approved, non PCB. If
K.O. is within 3" of ballast, use wire suitable for at least 90°.